CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

To: Provide all equipment, labor and supplies to perform graffiti abatement
services for the City of Garden Grove per RFP S-1275.

This Amendment No. 1 to Provide all equipment, labor and supplies to perform
graffiti abatement services for the City of Garden Grove per RFP S-1275 is made
and entered into this day of 2021, by and between the CITY
OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and Graffiti Protective
Coatings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. P200729 effective
December 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract Price is hereby increased by $50,424.00 to cover the cost of adding
one graffiti abatement truck, three days a week from July 5, 2021 to November
30, 2021, per the pricing in Attachment B, Proposal Pricing Form.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the

Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

Date: "CITY"
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

By:
City Manager
ATTESTED:
City Clerk
Date:
"CONTRACTOR"
Graffiti Protective Coatings, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Garden Grove City Attorney

Date



DocuSign Envelope ID: C8356B43-B173-475F-9DB1-81024786BF96

RFP S~1275
ATTACHMENT “B”
(PROPOSAL PRICING FORM)
BEST AND FINAL OFFER

Provide all equipment, labor and supplies to perform graffitl abatement
services for the City of Garden Grove

THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED AS OUTLINED BELOW AND
RETURNED WITH THE PROPOSAL. PLEASE DO NOT CHANGE THE FORMAT

The City provides the below numbers as estimated quantities only, Actual numbers
could be much higher or lower than the quantities provided.

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Scope of Work fer: Cantractual
Weekend and Hellday Graffit Remeval, Hereby Propese to furnish all labor, materials,
equipment and transportation and do all the work required to complete work in
accordance with the specifications and scope of work for the sum price of:

Estimated volume per month; 1,000 locations; 40,000 square feet

Note:
All specifications are to be Inclusive within the pricing below:
RESPONSE
Option 1: g‘t{ (20.0
1 Graffiti Abatement Vehicle 6 days per week: —J e &7-70  per week

Monday-Saturday, excluding holidays In Attachment A, Scope of Work, Section

1.16, HOLIDAYS
' Total per Year; w. [T

Option 2: 43 270
1 Graffiti Abatement Vehicle 5 days per week: __,;5____?_2, per week

Monday-Friday, excluding holidays in Attachment A, Scope of Work, Section 1.16,
HOLIDAYS

Total per Year: all 4?, HO .00

Extra:

1 Graffitl Abatement Vehicle for additional work: __ﬂéf_’_-ﬁ:_ per weekday
(8 hr work day)

4 €09 .00
. per weekend day
Emargency Removal Afterhours/Weekend: —310%-25_ per hour

All Propasers are required to submit pricing for both Options 1 AND 2 above.

Those proposals that de not include beth pricing optlens will be deemed as nen=
responslve.

Cholee of optlon and award will depend on avallabllity of funds within city budgat,
X (e ME) AT VARGE Tol  HeUTeAYS ap pase OAYS WiHen

'TWE&& 3) NO Lk fGH“\‘-m“ THAT IAT.




DocuSign Envelope ID: C8356B43-B173-475F-9DB1-91024786BF86

RFP 8-1275
ATTACHMENT “B”
(PROPOSAL PRICING FORM)
BEST AND FINAL QFFER

/Q (a3 ) qey-4y71

ay:

(Slgnatdre) Telaphene Number

cAU  Lenibepr
(Type ar Print Name)

PRESIIC ~T
(Title)

CALWUA. LeNthgr € ML, (2
(Emall Address)

T A,
GVKETT  PRorecrve coare~ ©

(Company Name)




